il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 5 to 6, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,244 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,244 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 How much do you think the average American worker
needs to earn per hour to have a decent quality of life (that is,
the ability to afford basic necessities such as groceries, rent or
mortgage payments, transportation, and other essential bills
without struggling)?

— $ per hour

[2] From the following options, how much do you think the
average American worker needs to earn per hour to have a
decent quality of life (that is, the ability to afford basic
necessities such as groceries, rent or mortgage payments,
transportation, and other essential bills without struggling)?

[31 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25 per hour.

Would you support or oppose raising the minimum wage to
$12 per hour? (N=409)

[4] The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25 per hour.

Would you support or oppose raising the minimum wage to
$17 per hour? (N=420)
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D I R
AVErage ... ... 26 28 25 25
D | R
Under$10 ..., 1% 0% 2% 1%
$10-$15 .o 5 3 6 8
$15-320 ..o 30 26 29 35
Morethan $20 .................. 63 71 63 56
Notsure ..........coovivinn... 1 0 1 1
D [ R
Strongly support ................ 61% 79% 52% 49%
Somewhat support .............. 24 16 25 33
Somewhat oppose . .............. 7 4 9 7
Strongly oppose . ...t 6 2 10 8
Don'tknow ........... .o 2 0 3 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....oovvunn... 85% 95% 77% 82%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....ovvvvvn. 13 6 19 15
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +72 +89 +58 +67
D | R
Strongly support ................ 52% 79% 47% 28%
Somewhat support .............. 24 15 27 32
Somewhat oppose . .............. 11 4 14 18
Strongly oppose ... 11 2 11 21
Don'tknow ..................... 1 1 1 2
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 76% 94% 74% 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....ovvvvvn.. 22 6 25 39
SUPPORT (NET) ... +54  +88 +49 +21



[51 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25 per hour.

Would you support or oppose raising the minimum wage to
$20 per hour? (N=415)
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Strongly support ................ 50% 69% 53% 31%
Somewhat support .............. 24 20 21 29
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12 6 12 17
Strongly oppose . ...t 13 5 13 21
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 2 0 2 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 74% 89% 74% 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 25 11 25 38
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +49 +78 +49 +22



